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PENRITE Gillman - SA
‘bé) “"" MOTOCROSS CHA 5 May 2024
MAXXIS MX3
Date: 05/05/24 Practice/Qualifying Started at: 08:48:49
Event: Q04 Laps: 20 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 15.4C Starters: 25
Track: Goody P PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted at:  9:25
Fastest On Behind  Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev
1 20 Kayd KINGSFORD (NSW) / WBR / Bulk Nutrients / Yamaha Yamaha YZ 250 2:05486 8of 8
2 3 Jake CANNON (QLD) / Team HRC Honda Racing Australia / Attards Yamaha Yz 250 2:06.083 70of 9 597 597
3 4 Kobe DREW (QLD) / WBR / Bulk Nutrients / Yamaha Yamaha YZF 250 211024 9of 9 5538 4.941
4 87 Wil CARPENTER (SA) Yamaha Yz 250 211604 7of 9 6.118 580
5 722 Phoenix VAN DUSSCHOTEN (QLD) / Moto1 / Honda / Genuine Honda Oils / Alpine  Honda CRF 250 211801  70f 8 6.315 197
Stars / 100%. Pirelli
6 253 Max COMPTON (NSW)/ Rockafella Racing / Apro M-sports / Maxxis / Motorex GasGas MC 85 211868 8of 9 6.382 067
7 22 Reuben SMITH (VIC) KTM SX 250 212155  6of 9 6.669 287
8 17 Zac O'LOAN (QLD)/Moto 1 M-cycles / KTM Aust. / Fox Racing / Motorex / Pirelli KTM SXF 250 213509 60f 9 8.023 1.354
Tyres / RK Chains
9 254 Jack DEVESON (NSW) /Husqvarna Junior Racing Team / Motorex / T DUB / Husqvarna 250 2:14.087  6of 9 8.601 578
MAXXIS / M2R / SKDA
10 217 Patrick MARTIN (VIC) HusqvarnaFC 250  2:14296  8of 9 8.810 209
1 12 Jack BYRNE (TAS) / Raceline Husgvarna / TDub / Motorex / Fox Racing / Ridemore /  HusqvarnaFC 250  2:14.761  6of 9 9.275 465
00Elite
12 120 Matthew PELUSO (VIC) / Winner M-cycles / Peter Stevens M-cycles / KTM Aust. / KTM SXF 250 215239 6of 9 9.753 478
Gas Imports / Michelin
13 9 Peter WOLFE (NSW) / Husgvarna Junior Racing Team / Motorex / T DUB / MAXXIS/  HusqvarnaTC 250  2:15.768  7of 8  10.282 529
M2R / SKDA
14 438 Hayden DOWNIE (QLD) / Always Livin / Goat Brand / Hostile Handwear / 00 Elite GasGas 250 216128 7of 9 10.642 .360
Riders Trng / Flowrite
15 140 Casey WILMINGTON (QLD) / TDub / Raceline MX Store / MPE Suspension / BSMX ~ Husqvamna FC 250  2:17.643  70of 9 12157 1.515
16 401 Axel WIDDON (QLD) / Underclass / BDS / Rhino Co / 00 Elite Rider Training Yamaha YZF 250 2118034 60f 9 12548 391
17 371 Charlie REWSE (VIC) / Peter Stevens Official / OnPoint Suspension Yamaha YZF 250 218155 6of 9 12669 121
18 86 Jesse KOLB (VIC)/ Rockafellas Racing / OatesMX / Byrners M-c / Two Stroke Husqvamma FC 250  2:18.183 60of 9  12.697 .028
Performance
19 416 Jayke HANSEN (SA) / The Underclass / Scotcher Race Fuels / Oates MX Develop./  GasGas MC 125 2:18.887 50f 8  13.401 704
Three3s Apparel
20 418 Wyatt DELANGEN (QLD) / QB4 Toowoomba / Alpinestar / 00 Elite Rider Trng/ MPE ~ KTM SXF 250 219991  50f 8  14.505 1.104
Suspension
21 111 Regan HOLYOAK (VIC) / Hitch Group / Peter Stevens / Mini Moto / Moto Cred / On KTM SXF 250 220340 50f 8  14.854 349
Point M-c & Susp.
22 54 Memphis TREVENA (VIC) / SPMX/ Millowl Dreaming / Moto National / Uthrive / KTM SXF 250 221112 60f 8 15.626 172
Marriotts MPE / Thor
23 685 Cameron SHAW (NSW)/Wagga M-c / Wagga Trucks / T-Dub/ Kidson Cycles KTM SXF 250 222715 8of 8 17.229 1.603
24 115 Ryder FAVALORO (VIC) / Elliott Bros. Racing / Favco Racing / Next Level Equestrian  Honda CRF 250 225275 50f 8 19.789 2.560
25 69 Devin BUCKLEY (WA) / Penrite / West Coast Honda / Belmont Autos Husquama FC 250  2:26.563 70of 8  21.077 1.288

*** TOP 20 RIDERS QUALIFY. NEXT RIDER TO BE HELD AS A RESERVE. REMAINING RIDERS TO NON-QUALIFIERS RACE. ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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